ORDINANCE NO. 4557

ORDINANCE AMENDING THE ASTON PARK TENNIS CENTER
FEES AND CHARGES

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ASHEVILLE:

That the Aston Park Tennis Center fees and charges, attached to and made a part
of this ordinance, be adopted.

That this ordinance shall be in full force and effect upon February 15, 2017.
Read, approved and adopted this 14 day of February, 2017.
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CITY CLERK MAYOR

CITY ATTORNEY




Aston Park Tennis Center Pass Holder Rate Proposal -- 3-Year Step Up Fee Schedule

‘Pass Holder Type *

Resident - Individual

Resident — Senior

Resident - Family

Resident - Senior Family

Non-resident - Individual

Non-resident — Senior

Non-resident - Family

Non-resident - Senior Family [

‘Step Up Fee Year1 . | Step UpFee Year2 | Step Up Fee Year3.
$ 250 | $ 375 | § 500
$ 220 | $ 310 | § 400
$ 40 | $ 600 | $ 750
$ 300 | $ 450 | $ 650
3 325 1§ 475 | $ 650




Description of Revenue

Revenue derived: Aston Park Tennis Center

Aston Park Tennis Center Annual Pass Holder Fees

. Pass Holder Type o e a7 LT
City Resident - Individual $437.50
City Resident - Senior $355
City Resident - Family $675
City Resident - Senior Family $550
Non-City Resident - Individual $562.50

Non-City Resident - Senior

Non-City Resident - Family $875 $1,000

Non-City Resident - Senior Family

Additional Revenue from Fee Change:
$20,000 - $25,000




